*Data collected through November 30, 2024Rural Health Delivery and Education Quality Indicators Report 2024
Data collected by UNMC’s Health Professions Tracking Service, Department of Health Services Research & Administration, COPH, December 2024

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	UNMC Graduates - Nov 30, 2024

	 
	Practicing in Nebraska
	Practicing in Nebraska
	Practicing in Nebraska
	Practicing in Nebraska

	 
	 
	Douglas or Sarpy County
	Lancaster County
	Rural

	Profession
	Practicing
	UNMC Educated
	%
	Practicing
	UNMC Educated
	%
	Practicing
	UNMC Educated
	%
	Practicing
	UNMC Educated
	%

	Medicine
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Physician (MD)
	4,122
	2,225
	54%
	2,394
	1,265
	53%
	647
	406
	63%
	1,102
	572
	52%

	Physician/Dentist (dual licensed)
	21
	18
	86%
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Osteopathic Physician & Surgeon (DO)
	342
	81
	24%
	163
	54
	33%
	63
	*
	*
	116
	*
	*

	Dentist
	984
	662
	67%
	428
	202
	47%
	204
	174
	85%
	352
	286
	81%

	Pharmacist
	2,002
	1,086
	54%
	1,013
	495
	49%
	283
	159
	56%
	706
	432
	61%

	Physician Assistant
	1,227
	678
	55%
	526
	328
	62%
	253
	105
	42%
	448
	245
	55%

	Advanced Practice Registered Nurse
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Nurse Practitioner
	1,950
	885
	45%
	982
	425
	43%
	374
	209
	56%
	634
	279
	44%

	Clinical Nurse Specialist
	40
	28
	70%
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Physical Therapist
	1,642
	772
	47%
	714
	310
	43%
	300
	129
	43%
	628
	333
	53%

	Total
	12,330
	6,435
	52%
	6,220
	3,079
	50%
	2,124
	1,182
	56%
	3,986
	2,147
	54%

	UNMC does not have program graduates
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist
	396
	N/A 
	N/A 
	199
	N/A 
	N/A 
	60
	N/A 
	N/A 
	137
	N/A 
	N/A 

	Certified Nurse Midwife
	33
	N/A 
	N/A 
	*
	N/A 
	N/A 
	*
	N/A 
	N/A 
	*
	N/A 
	N/A 

	Occupational Therapist
	1,031
	N/A 
	N/A 
	474
	N/A 
	N/A 
	172
	N/A 
	N/A 
	385
	N/A 
	N/A 

	  * counts/percentages omitted if count <20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	




















	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


UNMC Health Opportunities Program-End of Year 2023
(RHOP, KHOP, UHOP)
Occupational therapy program was started in 2021. Graduates will be included in 2024 data. 
	EOY 2023-HOP Total - Chadron, Peru, Wayne, Kearney, Omaha
	
	

	Profession
	Total
	NE Rural
	NE Urban
	Working in another healthcare related field in NE
	% of HOP Graduates Practicing in NE

	Medicine
	165
	84
	31
	 N/A
	70%

	Medicine - Resident/Fellow
	20
	 N/A
	7
	N/A
	35%

	Physician Assistant
	76
	31
	13
	 N/A
	58%

	Physical Therapy
	81
	45
	9
	2
	69%

	Radiography Programs
	55
	18
	15
	7
	73%

	Medical Laboratory Science
	59
	19
	2
	5
	44%

	Dentistry
	88
	43
	11
	N/A
	61%

	Dentistry - Resident/Fellow
	1
	N/A 
	N/A
	N/A
	 

	Dental Hygiene
	55
	20
	6
	2
	51%

	Nursing
	101
	41
	11
	13
	64%

	Pharmacy
	129
	54
	32
	2
	68%

	Public Health (PHEAST)
	12
	5
	5
	N/A 
	83%

	Total 
	842
	360
	142
	31
	63%
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